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IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
NW/S Tristam Lane, 25’ NE of the ¢/l
of Dinaden Circle (1, 3,5, 7,9 and *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
16, 20, 26, 28 & 30 Dinaden Circle)
3 Election District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
3™ Councilmanic District
* (Case No. 00-010-A
Avalon Associates, LL.C
Petitioners *
£ % & ok % * % % & * %

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner for consideration of a Petition for
Variance filed by the owners of the subject property, Avalon Associates, LLC, by John B. Colvin,
Member, through their attorney, Deborah C. Dopkin, Esquire. The Petitioners seek relief from
Section 1B01.2.C of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) and the Comprehensive
Manual of Development Policies (C.M.D.P.) in accordance with the attached schedule, appended
to this Opinion as Exhibit A. The subject property and requested relief are more particularly
described on the site plan submitted which was accepted into evidence and marked as Petitioner’s
Exhibit 1.
Appearing at the requisite public hearing held in this case were John B. Colvin,
Member of Avalon Associates, LLC, owners of the subject property, Melanie Moser, Landscape
Architect with Dafi-McCune-Walker, Inc., who prepared the site plan of this property, and
Deborah C. Dopkin, Esquire, attomey for the Petitioners.  Appearing as interested
citizens/Protestants were a number of residents from the surrounding community, all of who
signed the respective sign-in sheets which were circulated at the hearing.
Testimony and evidence was received from John B. Colvin regarding the overall
development of the residential subdivision known as Avalon, and the specific lots which are at
issue in this case. Mr. Colvin indicated that Avalon encompasses a large tract which is bisected by
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Reisterstown Road, there are approximately 410 multi-family rental units. The variance requests
in this case relate to property located in the Avalon East phase of the development, which features
condominium units and single family dweilings. Specifically, the variance requests relate to ten
(10) separate lots located on Dinaden Circle. This portion of the Avalon development is proposed
for condominiums and the buildings feature two car garages. Mr. Colvin indicated that their
condominiwim units are a somewhat unique product and have been well-received by the market.
Testimony was also received from Melanie Moser, the landscape architect for the
project. She described the subject development and surrounding area in some detail and described
a series of site constraints which are unique to this property, including the existence of wetlands on
the site and unusual topography. She also described in detail each of the variances which are
required. Much of the relief is mandated by the Petitioners’ desire to maintain a uniform setback
from the private condominium buildings to the street. It was indicated that this would provide
areas of off-street parking and also promote a uniform and pleasing appearance. Ms. Mosner also
noted that the site had originally been approved for development through the CRG procless in
1990. At that time, townhouses were proposed for this portion of the tract; however, condominium
units are now proposed. Ms. Mosner indicated that a grant of the variance would not increase
residential density over the number of units that were originally approved. Apparently the
specifics and nature of the dwellings has changed over the years to conform to market conditions.
Many of the Protestants who appeared are new residents of the Avalon community.
Several of these individuals reside on Griffin Way, and the rear of their units abut the portion of
the development which contains the lots for which variance relief is now sought. The citizens who
appeared raised a number of questions about the proposed development. They also raised certain
issues which are not related to the relief requested. Some of these issues included concemns over
their lots and the infrastructure abutting same, as well as final grading of the site. Although these
issues were not technically germane to the variance relief being requested, Mr. Colvin and Ms.
§i\rosner responded to the citizens’ concerns. Obviously, the project must be built in accordance
with the approved plan, and the provisions of the adopted building code. Any violation of the code
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would subject the Developer to sanction following inspection by the Code Enforcement Division
of the Department of Permits and Development Management (DPDM).

Turning to the variances requested, I am persuaded to grant the reiief requested. In my
judgment, the proposal is appropriate and will not cause any detrimental impact to surrounding or
adjacent properties. Moreover, 1 am persuaded that the Petitioner has met the requirements of
Section 307 of the B.C.Z.R. The testimony of Ms. Mosner was persuasive that the site is unique
by virtue of its topography, grade, and environmental constraints. Moreover, denial of the

requested relief would result in a practical difficulty upon the Petitioners, and I find that the
granting of the relief requested would not be detrimental to the surrounding properties. Thus, the
Petition for Variance shall be granted and the amended site plan incorporated herein.
Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property and public hearing on this
Petition held, and for the reasons set forth herein, the relief requested shall be granted.
THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County
this _ij ﬂay of September, 1999 that the Petition for Variance seeking relief from Section
1B01.2.C of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) and the Comprehensive Manual
of Development Policies (C.M.D.P.), pursuant to the attached schedule, appended to this Opinion
as Exhibit A, and in accordance with Petitioner’s Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject

to the following restriction:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at
their own risk until the 30-day appeal period from the date of this Order has expired. Ifan
appeal is filed and this Order is reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

w £

WRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

LES:bjs
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] : Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue

Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386

September 15, 1999 Fax: 410-887-3468
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Deborah C. Dopkin, Esquire
409 Washington Avenue, Suite 920
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
NW/S Tristam Lane, 25’ NE of the ¢/l of Dinaden Circle
(1,3,5,7,9, 16, 20, 26, 28 & 30 Dinaden Circle)
3™ Election District — 3“i Councilmanic District
Avalon Associates, LLC - Petitioners
Case No. 00-010-A

Dear Ms. Dopkin:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matter.
The Petition for Variance has been granted, in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may file an
appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For
further information on filing an appeal, please contact the Zoning Administration and
Development Management office at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

| G T

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
LES:bjs for Baltimore County

cc:  Mr. John B, Colvin
124 Slade Avenue, Baltimore, Md. 21208
Ms. Melanie Mosner, Daft-McCune-Walker, 200 E. Pennsylvania Ave., Towson, Md. 21286
Mr. Audley Diamond, 321 Morgause Place N., Baltimore, Md. 21208
Mr. & Mrs. Don Kanefsky, 8904 Griffin Way, Baltimore, Md. 21208
Mr. Lance Berbowitz, 8910 Griffin Way, Baltimore, Md. 21208
Ms. Eleanor M. Binder, 8912 Griffin Way, Baltimore, Md. 21208
Mr. Gerald Nearman, 8908 Griffin Way, Baltimore, Md. 21208
People’s Counsel; Casefile

Come visit the County's Website at www.

Printed wth Soybean Ink
on Recycled Paper
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- 4 » - 1’ 3’ » 16 20, » 28 30
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Coun
for the property located at __ Pinaden Circle
which is presently zoned DR 3.5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legai
owner(s) of the Minmmwm@&mmmmmmmmwnamﬂd
made a part , hereby petition for a Variance Section{s} 1.B.0.1.2.C and CMDP per attached chart.

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimare County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the following reasons: (indicate
hardship or practical difficulty) practical difficulty and for such reasons as will be presented
at the hearing. :

Property i< to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the 2oning reguiations.
I, or we, zcree to Py expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, ete. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
reguiatior= and resirictions of Baltimore County adaepted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimere County.

We do salemnly deciare and affirm, undsr the penalties of
perjury, tAwe ara the lagal cwner(s) of the property which
is the subject of tiis Petition,

Contract Purchager/l assce: Legai Owner(s):

Avalon Associates,, LLL , /

Name - Type of Pt MWW /;ﬂ
B_Y' Fri / N ——
sw T

Signatufe T
John/B. Colvin m\ember’
Address . Telephone No. Type or Print
Ciy Staie Zip Gogs Signature i -
Attorney For Petitioner: 124 Siade A 410-486-1234
124 Siade Avenye AB.GT =
Baltimore MD_ 21208
Gy State
Reprasentative to be Contacted:
John B. £olvin
Name
409 Washington Ave., Ste. 920  420-494-8080 124 5lade Avenue 410-486-1234
MD 21204-4905 Baitimore M 212
~ Stam Zip Code City _& Q%W
OFFICE USE ONLY

ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING

UNAVAILA FOR HEARING
Reviewed By 3\t Date _ 1 % 9

—:- No.‘ OC~-ioc A




Daft - MCune -Walker, Inc.

200 East Pennsylvania Avenue
Towwson, Maryland 21286
hpsffuwwuw drmw.com

410 296 3333

Fax 410 296 4705

A Team of Land Planners,
Landscape Archtects,
Engineers, Surveyors &

Envirenmental Professionals

Zoning Description
To Accompany Second Amended Partial Development Plar and
Plan To Accompany Variance Petition
Northwest Side of Tristam Lane

Third Election District, Baltimore County, Maryland

Beginning at a point on the east side of Tristam Lane, which is 50 feet wide,
at the distance of 25 feet northeast of the centerline of the nearest improved
intersecting street, which is 60 feet wide, thence running the nine following courses
and distances, viz: (1) South 66 degrees 51 minutes 01 second West 13.86 feet to a
point of curvature, thence along the north side of Greene Tree Road (2)
Northwesterly by a line curving to the left with a radius of 430.00 feet for a distance
of 178.67 feet (the arc of said curve being subtended by a chord bearing North 81
degrees 16 minutes 25 seconds West 179.98 feet), thence (3) North 03 degrees 15
minutes 52 seconds West 254.70 feet, thence (4) North 06 degrees 58 minutes 21
seconds East 282.16 feet, thence (5) South 87 degrees 07 minutes 06 seconds East
307.11 feet, thence (6) North 60 degrees 37 minutes 54 seconds East 13.75 feet to a
point of curvature, thence (7} Southeasterly by a line curving to the left with a
radius of 125.00 feet for a distance of 65.86 feet (the arc of said curve being
subtended by a chord bearing South 47 degrees 09 minutes 17 seconds East 66.64
feet), and thence (8) South 20 degrees 53 minutes 30 seconds East 14.43 feet to the
northwest side of Tristam Lane, thence (9) South 22 degrees 59 minutes 00 seconds
West 531.50 feet to the point of beginning; contaﬁxﬁng 3.705 écres of land, more or
less.

[0
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THIS DESCRIPTION HAS BEEN PREPARED FOR ZONING PURPOSES

ONLY AND IS NOT INTENDED TO BE USED FOR CONVEYANCE.
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT ORDER FOR DIRECT PAYMENT

Avalon >mmon_m$m

DP NUMBER - 785757

O<m6m<3ma 2 _u____._a _umm Case No. oo 10-A $150.00

PDM 17ADMN S001

124 Slade Avenue (Miscellaneous Receipt No. 070429) PAYMENT METHOD - Chack ONE A
Baltimore, Maryland 21208 Contact Person: John Colvin [z] CHECK b
Contact Number: 410-486-1234 O] AcH ACCOUNTING PERIOD 0
New Vendor Federai 1.0, # - Give One: 1099 EXEMPT O] FEDWIRE M__ M Y Y ——
TYPE CODE # (See Reverse) 19 Employer 1.D. # 52-2033998 ] Yes 0
(TYPE CODE MUST BE ASSIGNED ORDPFORM  |OR \
. MAY BE RETURNED) Soc. Sec. #: [ No 0
, m W Q
0|1 001 | 006 6150 $150.00
0] 2
0] 3
0| 4
0| 5
0|6
0|7
0] 8 ‘
019
@
REQUESTED BY: Catherine A. Bancroft 3353
Name of Person ext APPROVED FOR PAYMENT: IDISBURSEMENT APPROVED | L]

~ NAME OF AGENGY OR DEPARTMENT

[] cali above Dept. to Pick up Check
[¥] Mail Check to Payee
[[] Enclosure to be malled with Check

[

D-010 REV. 7/98

S_\Tsf Q _ July 13, 1999
AUFMORIZED SIGNATURE DATE :

Catherine A. Bancroft
TYPED Name of Authorized Signature Above

Forward Original To Budget & Finance-Disbursements; Retain Photocopy For Your File {over)
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case No. 00-010-A

Petitioner/Developer Avalon Associaies, LLC

Date of Hearing/Closing  August 23, 1999

2:00 p.m.

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendelyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by
law were posted conspicuously for the property known as

1,3.5,7,9,16,20,26,28,30 Dinaden Circle

The signs were posted on Friday, August 6, 1989
. (Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

it

(Signature of Sign Poster and Date)
Don Hauk, DMW, inc.

{Printed Name)
200 East Pennsylvania Avenue

Towson, MD 21286

{Address)
410-296-3333

{Telephone Number)
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RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE

1,3,5,7.9, 16, 20, 26, 28, 30 Dinaden Circle, W/S

Tristam Ln at intersection of Tristam Ln and Dinaden Cir, ¥ ZONING COMMISSIONER

3rd Election District, 3rd Councilmanic
* FOR

Legal Owner: Avalon Associates, LLC

Petitioner(s) * BALTIMORE COUNTY
* Case No. 00-10-A
* ® * * * * £ 3 * * * * * *
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Plcase enter the appearance of the People’s Counsel in the above-captioned matter. Notice should be

sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or final Order.

Tt M Zermmsinin

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

Qe S Nemcle

CAROLE S. DEMILIO
Deputy People's Counsel
Old Courthouse, Room 47
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204
(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

1HEREBY CERTIFY that on this ?ngzy of August, 1999 a copy of the foregoing Entry of
Appearance was mailed to Deborah C. Dopkin, Esq., 409 Washington Avenue, Suite 920, Towson, MD 21204,

attorney for Petitioners.

Pt Mo lommacman

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
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Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204
pdmiandacq@co.ba.md.us
July 23, 1999

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 00-010-A

1,3,5,7,9, 16, 20, 26, 28, 30 Dinaden Circle

W/S Tristam Lane at intersection of Tristam Lane and Dinaden Circle
3™ Election District — 3™ Councilmanic District

Legal Owner: Avalon Associates, LLC

Various Variances for 10 units for building to tract boundary, window to tract boundary,
window to lot line, building to street right-of-way, window to street right-of-way, building
to street centerline, building to buiiding, and window to window setbacks.

HEARING: Monday, August 23, 1999 at 2:00 p.m. in Room 407, County Courts
Building, 401 Bosley Avenue

Amold Ja\a-bgr?k
Dzrectqr

c: Deborah C. Dopkin, Esquire, 409 Washington Avenue, Suite 920, Towson 21204
Avalon Associates, LLC, John B. Colvin, Member, 124 Slade Avenue, Balto. 21208

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY AUGUST 8, 1989.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL. ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THE
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

Come visit the County’s Website at www.co.ba.md.us

zgz}& Printed with Soybean ink

on Recycied Paper



TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Thursday, August 5, 1999 Issue — Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to:
Deborah C. Dopkin, Esquire 410-494-8080
409 Washington Avenue ' '
Suite 920
Towson, MD 21204

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 00-010-A

1,3,5,7,9, 16, 20, 26, 28, 30 Dinaden Circle

WIS Tristam Lane at intersection of Tristam Lane and Dinaden Circle
3" Election District — 3® Councilmanic District

Legal Owner: Avalon Associates, LLC

Various Variances for 10 units for building to tract boundary, window to tract boundary,
window to lot line, building to street right-of-way, window to street right-of-way, building
{o street centerline, building to building, and window to window setbacks.

HEARING: Monday, August 23, 1999 at 2:00 p.m. in Room 407, County Courts
Building, 401 Bosley Avenue

: .49,’7 7
N
(vt 2

Lamr e B

20\
LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'’S
OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(2)  FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

—r — —— a— ——
— — i — — —

For Newspaper Advertising:

ltemm Number or Case Number: / O
Petitioner: Avaiod /46504,1 AT ES LL.C
Address or Location: /, 3, S, 7, G, 1, 20,26, 28 {5{50 Divadse n Core L1E

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: _ Deporar  C Do presal . EXQ

Address: 409 U Msw WGTod A VE ST 920
/o uSo ) D 2(20 //

Telephone Number: /70 - 494 — %o 8§30

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ

00-:010-A



[ ® 73”]@3,

Parris N. Glendening %

Maryland Department of Transportation Governor
State Highway Administration ggggg& Porcari

Parker F. Wiiliams
Administrator

Date: 7'20-9‘5’

Ms. Gwen Stephens . RE: Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of Item No. @& { D> CrA
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms Stephens:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein(@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

74/. vy

‘f ¢ Michael M. Lenhart, Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
- 1-800-735-2258 Statewide Tolt Free -

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 » Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street = Baltimore, Maryland 21262




Parris N. Glendening

Maryland Department of Transportation Goverror |
State Highway Administration ggggt% Porcari

Parker F. Williams
Administrator

Date: 7. 24.00

Ms. Ronnay Jackson RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of Item No. 754 2 LT M
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Jackson:

We have reviewed the referenced item and have no objection to approval, as a field inspection
reveals that the existing entrance(s) on to MD/IA (28

are acceptable to the State Highway Administration (SHA) and this development is not affected by any
SHA projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

S

/&’ Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number 1s

Maryland Relay Service for impaired Heanng or Speech
1-B00-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.C. Box 717 = Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street » Baltimore, Maryland 21202
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e

CITIZEN SIGN-IN SHEET

NAME
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PLFASE PRINT CLEARLY PROTESTANT{S) SIGN-IN SHEET

NAME ADDRESS
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PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY PETITIONER(S) SIGN-IN SHEET
NAME ADDRESS
Delvornin betb( 1~ 405 k/A&HfOG@b Avs 2124\/
MeLnie MosepR. Y e Penvesluumi flug
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TRANSMITTAL . .

Daft-McCune-Walker, Inc.

200 East Pennsylvania Aventiie A Team of Land Planners.
Towson. Maryland 21286 Landscape Architects,
410-296-3333 Engineers, Surveyors &
Fax 410-296-4705 Environmenial Professionals

To: %\-{M Date: 9/ & / 7 7
v ’ b N g qjoL.CT”
Attention: /@‘L A
Reference: V//_ AL 28 G
We are sending you [ attached (] under separate cover: xvia \!\g—tr«\, 0{ M

L] Shop drawings [ samples 1 Plans
[ Specifications R

Copies Date Number Description ~

// Pﬁ_L@QAcT oA

!

\

These are transmitted as checked below:

For approval L1 Approved as submitted [J Resubmit copies for approval
L] For your use (! Approved as noted [ Submit copies for distribution
J As requested {1 Returned for corrections [ Return -corrected prints

1 For review and comment

Remarks "’}19\ (Yv,ﬂv/},ﬂ___ - C\ C) — O / 0 "—’/“-

[
1

CcC:

Signed ﬂ/’ﬂ ,/QA /




P.€3
Upit No, 2 Descripti Required | Provided
{Address) Zoning Reference (feet) {feed)
Tt 8 Window to Lot Line 15 12
{#156 Dinaden Circle) BCZR 1BG12.C.6 (V.B.6.h)
Window to Tract Boundary 35 18
Unit 310 BCZR 1B01.2.C2a(V.B.3a)
(#20 Dinaden Circle) Building to Tract Boundary 30 18
BCZR1B(1.2C.6(V.B5h
Unit 13 Window to Tract Boundary 35 ag’
{#26 Dinaden Circle) BCzZR 1B61.2.C.2.a(V.B.5.2)
Unit 14 Wwindow to Tract Boundary a5 10
(#28 Dinaden Circle) BCZR 1801.2.C.2a(V.B.5a)
Window to Tract Boundary 35 )
BCZR 1B01.2.C.2.a (V.B.54)
Unit 15 Building to Existing Street R-O-W 25 22
(#30 Dinaden Cucle) BCZR 1801.2.C.6(V.B%
Window to Existing Street R-O-W pi 2
BCZR 1B01.2.C.6 (V.B.5a)
Building to Existing Street R-O-W ] 0
BCZR 31801.2.C.6 (Y.B.3}
Building to Existing Stveet Centerline 50 3
BCZR 1B01.2.C3({V.B.9)
Unit 16 Window to Existing Street R-O-W 25 20
{# Dinaden Circle) BCZR 1BG1.2.C48{V.B.5.a)
Building to Building 40 3
BCZR 1201.2.C6(V.B.3.b)
Window o Windaw 40 3
BCZR I120N.2.C 2.8 {V.B.6.C}
Building to Building 20 z
Unit 17 BCZR 1201.2.C.6 (V.B.3.b)
{#7 Dinaden Cirdle) Window to Window 40 27
BCZR 1201.2.C2.b(V.B.6c)
Building to Building 40 20
Unit 18 BCZR 12012.C6(V.E3Y)
(#5 Dinaden: Cizcle) Windoaw to Window 40 0
BCZR 1201.2.C.28 (V.B.6.¢c}
Building to Building 40 20
Unit 19 BCZR 1201.2.C.6 (V.B3.b)
(#3 Dinaden Circle) Window to Winglow 4 0
g BCZR 1201.2.C.25{V.B.5.c)
- Building to Building 40 31
=4 Unit 20 BCZR 1201.2.C6(V.B3.b)
L (#1 Dinaden Circle) Window to Window 40 3
% BCZR 1201.2.C2.b(V.B.5.c)
i
" Ouiere A
@ ToTaL P.82
& TOTAL P.83
o
o
o
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FOREST BUFFER

—- 300 FT. PROVISORY LINE

TRACT BOUNDARY
SOIL TYPE

CONDOMINIUM AREA
AS DESCRIBED IN
VARIANCE DESCRIPTION

PLAN TO ACCOMPANY VARIANCE PETITION

AVALON - EAST
PHASE I - SECTION 1II

( REFERENCE PLAT C RESUBDIVISION ) o

[BALTIMORE _COUNTY, MD THIRD COUNCH, DISTRICT THIRD ELECTION DISTRICT
ISSUE DATES
REVIEW: 1/7/99

BID:

|

LPERMIT:
,m CONSTRUCTION:
JF - ‘ | ) e BASE: CEQ .
N , DRAWN: WHJ
=®| !
hi FINAL DEVELOPMENT PLAN DESIGNED: KCM
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\* 2. EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY SUPPLEMENTED BY DMW FIELD SURVEY PERF ORM CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ON BEHALF OF THE | DHECTOR OF PLANNING DATE .
CATED SEPTEMAER Tae PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT. rokcTNO: _saoag | .
DRAWING: T
DIRECTOR OF POM DATE ._ O_n N
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Owner /Developer:

-1. Development Nome:

Avalon East

Avalon Assoclates, L.L.C. c/0 Questar Propertles, Inc.
124 Slade Avenue, Sulte 200

Baltimore, Maryland 21208

(4101 486-1234

Attn: Messrs. John Colvin and Stephen Gorn

Property References:

2.
3.

4,

5.
b-

w.
C.

o-

&
F.

west Parcel:
Deed: T680/18T

0302047725
0302048930

Parcel: 130,142

Tax Account Number:

Tax Map: &7 Grid: 18

East Parcel:

Deed: 5329/817, 8319/220

Tax Account Number: 2200009056

Tax Map: 68 Gria: 13 Parceil: 425

Election District: 3: Counclimanic District: 3

Census Tract: 4037.0l1, 4037.02

Gross Acreage:
Net Acreage:

Watershed: 65; Subsewershed: 24, 27

Site DatasOverall

DENSITY CALCULATIONS

AVALON EAST - SITE DATA

l. AREA
NET ACREAGE
GROSS ACREAGE
2. ZONING_(GROSS)
RC-5 = 9.737 AC.
DR 3.5 = 47.673 AC.
DR 5.5 = 9.004 AC.
= 26.364 AC,
” Q-2 = |3.16 AC,
3. DNELLING UNITS PERMITTED

105.894
105.894

RC-5 9.737 AC. x 0.667 = 6.49 |
DR 3.5 47.6T3 AC.x 3.5 = 166.86
DR 5.5 9.004 AC.x 5.5 = 49,52
DR 10.5 26.364 AC.x 10.5 = 276.82
0-2 i3Jie AC. x 0.5 s 137.72
TOTAL = 637.4|
AMENDED
PROPOSED SITE DATA PLAT A PLAT B PLAT C PLAT D |REMAINING TOTAL
4, AREA
NET ACREAGE 28.503 14,095 2.885 k551 38.860 105,894
GROSS ACREAGE 28.503 14,095 12.885 0551 38.860 105.894
5, DWELLING UNITS
PROPOSED 127 57 43 7 194 428
6. LOCAL OPEN SPACE
REQUIRED 1.895 AC. | 0.85/AC., | 0.642 AC.| 0,04 AC,| 2.895 AC.] 8.38T AC,
No, of units X
650 sq.ft)
7. COA/HOA OR HOA
OPEN SPACE
DESIGNATED AS
LOCAL OPEN SPACE | 4.0TIAC. | 0.5/ AC. | 0.04AC. 0492 AC. | 32.169 AC.| 37.05 AC.

Site Data/Avaion East Phase 1- Section Ik

12.885
[2.885

Dwelllng Unlts Proposed: 43

Disturbonce of open space beyond the limits shown shalinot be dllowed without prior approvol from the
Department of Recreatlon and Parks. The Open Space ls designed as part of an overall system and

wllbe gvallable to allof the residents of this project.
The Open Space Is not provided to meet ocreage requirements on a sectlonal bosls.

Open Space to be owned and maintgined by a Home Owner’s Assoclation,

Parking {Avalon East Phase-l, Section I}

Requlred:

Proposed:

Section One 20 Condominium Unlts

Sectlon One 23 Single Famlly Spaces

Total

40
46
86

Sp. Required
Sp. Provided

Spaces Provided

Allspaces wlibe a minimum of 8%’ X 18, paved with a durable, dustless surtace, and striped.

Alunlts of Avalon East Phase |, Section lishown are for sale.

Landscape Requirements

Landscape planting as speclfled In the Baltimore County Landscape Monual, adopted October |, 1930,
I plonting unit

PU. =

CPUL =

major declduous tree or

=2 minor declduocus tree or
=5 evergreen trees or
=5 shrubs or

500 S.F.of ground cover

Avalon East - Phase |- Section I

Required: Proposed:
AdJacent Road: IP.U, 740 L.F. x 957 L.JF.= 23.9 24 P.L.
(Min, T5% major deciduous)
Interlor Roadi -1P.4./20 L.F.x 1460 L.F. = T73.0 13 P.U.
(Min, 754 major declduous)
Screen of Rear Class ‘A’ screen x 1430 L.F. = 95.33 96 P.U.

and Side Yard:

IP.U.715 L.F. *
(Min, 5’ Ht. at maturity. Min 30" Ht. at
Installation) :

Note: Credit for exlsting trees and screening willbe applied for In coordingtion with

the FinalLandscaope Plan.

Stormwater management facllity shaltbe screened from adjacent restdential

proper tles.

Landscape Plan Note

A Landscape plan must be approved by the Offlce of Planning prior to the Issuonce of a
grading or bullding permlt

Existing vegetation wlibe retalned In areas not needed for construction or grading.
Exlsting vegetation consists of woods; meadows ond lown,

6. Setbacks

Minimum Setbacks In plan meet zoning requirements as follows:

0
30
50

Feet Bullding to Lot Line
Feet Bullding to Troct Boundary
Feet Bullding to ExIsting Street Centerline

25
22

‘M. Exlsting Conditlions

. Solls 2, Average Daily Trips (ADTSh (Avalon East Phase One Only)
SoliLimltations Average dally trips as calculated from the Baltimore County Comprehensive Manual
of the Development Policles.
Type Class Homes WM Homes Without Streets and Septic:
Basements: Basements: Lots:s Slde Attached House :
Condominiums = 20 units x 6./unit = 122.0 ADTS
Alluvial
Av Severe Severe Severe Severe Single Family
Average Ddaily Trips = 23 units x 10,5 unlts x 10.5/unit = 24,5 ADTS
Balle ,
BaA Severe Severe Severe Severe 22. Curb Cut Note
BaB Severe Severe Severe Severe
- Driveway locations and exact locatlon of curb cuts to be determined by Developer
Chester when exact bullding models become avaliable but prior to Instaliation of street curbs.
CcB2 Slight Slight Slight Siight Sldewalks shallbe provided on allpublic roads.
Elsinboro , 23. Utlittles
EsB Slight Slight Moderate Slight
Utliities: Public water and sewer wllibe provided In metropolftan district. Welland septic
Glenelg wllbe provided ocutslde the metropolltan district. :
GeB2 Sitght Slight Moderate Slight
GeC2 Moderate Moderate Severe Moderate Lighting: Proposed lighting 1s shown. Light standards In RTAs wllibe a maximum of I6’
GcC3 Moderate Moderate Severe Moderate t+al. Lighting In RTAs wiilbe directed so as not to spilonto offsite residences.
Glerelg-Urban Land Complex , 24, Alsewers to be located In private roads wilibe provided with 20 ‘ wide (minimum) public
GB Slight Siight Moderate Siigh+ easements.
Glenvilie 25. Trash removalon Publlc Streets to be collected by Baltimore County ot curb, Private
GnB ‘ Severe . Moderate Severe Severe Streets to be collected by private handler,
Manor
MbC2 Moderate Moderate Severe Moderate 26. Water for fire protection willbe provided In accordonce with the Fire Deportment
MbC3 Moderate Moderate Severe Moderate Regulations,
MbD2 Severe Severe Severe Severe
MbD3 Severe Severe Severe Severe 27. References:; Topogrophy - Aerlal topogrophy dated March 7,1990, by
MdE Severe Severe Severe Severe Harford Aerlal Surveys, Inc.
Manor Channery ' Wetlands - Evaluated and flagged by Exploration Research,
McD2 Severe Severe Severe Severe Inc., daoted June, 1990. Revised October 1991
McD3 Severe Severe Severe Severa _
Boundary - Density Plat by 0.S. Thaler & Associates, Inc.,
doted May, 199l
Solland Slope Mitlgation Measures: 28. Schoolinformation:

As per Section 22-99, where development occurs on solls with possible severe or moderate limitations, Milbrook Elementry School

borings wilbe taken to determine whether such conditions exist and the elevation at which they occur. 1995-1996 478 Students
Bedrock may be avolded by grading or blasting: high water +able and poor dralnage may be corrected 1996-1997 44% Students
by groading or construction of underground drains. The appropriate actlon to be taken willbe determined 1997-1998 470 Students
during censtruction by a licensed professional solls engineer,
Pikesvile Middie School
12. Stormwater Management 1995-1996 963 Students
1996-1997 g Students
Stormwater management for the Avalon East, Sectlon lof the site willbe provided for 1997-1998 1098 Students
quellty ond quontity In o new above ground focility. SWM pond 3 is shown on plan.
Stormwater management wiliconform to Baltimore County Standards. Pikesvlile High School
1995-199¢ 960 Students
Stormwater marnagement facllity shallbe screened from adjocent residentialpropertles, 1996-1997 94| Students
1997-1998 943 Students

13. Forest Buffer

Protective Covenant Note:

Any forest buffer shown hereon Is subject to protective covenants which may be found In
the Land Records of Baltimore County ond which restrict disturbance and use of these
areas. (Applles to both forest buffer easements or reservations, however labeled.)

Cuew 994534 REFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County

this & day of June, 1999 that the Petition for Variance seeking relief from Section Section

Standard Non-Disturbance Note:

There shallbe no clearing, grading, construction or disturbance of vegetation In the Forest
Buffer Easement except as permitted by Baltimore County Department of Environmental
Protection and Resource Management.

1B01.2.C.6 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) (Section V.B.3.b of the
.Comprehensive Manual of Development Policies {C.M.D.P.}) to permit a building to building
separation of 32 fifet in lieu of the required 40 feet, and from Section 1B01.2.C.2.b of the B.C.ZR.

Use: The exlsting use s vacant and agriculture. The proposed use Ie residenticl

Existing: There are no known signiflcant geologlc formetions, critical areas, archaeological

M . . ) . . ' . .
(Section V.B.6.c ﬂ. the C.M.D.P.) to permit a window to window separation of 32 feet in lieu of
sltes, endangered species, or hazardous materlals on this site. |

the required 40 .._onr in accordance with Petitioner’s Exhibit 1, be and is _.n_.ocw GRANTED,

Storage Tanks: (Existing underground storage tanks willbe removed by @ licensed contractor

in conjunction with razing the assoclated structures.) o
subject to the following restriction:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same
upon receipt of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware
that proceeding at this time is at their own risk until the 30-day appeal
period from the date of this Order has expired. If an appeal is filed and
this Order is reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

Existing welland septic shallbe fleld located, removed ond backfiled by a
lcensed welldriller. Well abandonment report willbe flled with Baltimore
County Department of EnvironmentalProtection and Resource Management
prior to razing.

Al exlsting structures to be removed wilibe removed by the developer and/or bullder prior
to record plat approval for that respective section.

Existing vegetation wllibe retalned In areas not needed for construction or grading.
Existing vegetation consists of woods, meadows ond lown.

Exlsting streams, springs, bodles of water and thelr associoted 100- year flood plains on
+his property have been fleld located ond are shown with thelr required forest buffer.

Z

5. CRG Plan Note: LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT

Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

This development plan complles with the CRG Plan and all CRG comments.
Allproposed units have In-fee property ownership. —..mw“mcu

The requirements adopted by the Baltimore County Planning Board on January 3, 1992,
are listed as follows:

- The RTA buffer shalremain as an undisturbed area other than for landscaping,

berming, or fencing. CASE %

§7-129-A

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy 2oning Commissicner for

- Any changes to the approved CRG plan located in DR-1zone shallbe consldered a Baltimore County this m{h day of December, 1996 that the Petition for

Material Amendment aond, therefore, require CRG review and approval

-  Lighting of builldings and parking oreas shallbe directed away from the adjoining

Variance seeking relief from the Baltimore County 2oning wmnd..rmﬁ.w_oum
propertles and shallnot exceed 0.2 candles at the property Hne. . e :

D.S. Thaler & Assoclates, Inc. (B.C.Z.R.) for a number of residential lots contained in this subdivision,

75 Ambassador Road
Baltimore, MD 21207
(410 944-3647

Attne Alan E. Scoll, R.L.A.

Orlginal CRG Plan Prepared By:

in accordance with the specific variance requests ocutlined on Petitioner's

Exhibit 1, &and the substituted attachment referenced in the Petition for

Variance, a copy of which is attached heretoc, and as mors particularly

described on the respective site plans submitted for Sections 1 and 2 of

6. - Avalon CRG Approved January 30,1992, POM =375 :
- Flrst Reflnement, Avalon CRG, Approved 2/21/95, DRC 022150

Avalon, in accordance with Petitiomer's Exhibits 2A and 28, be and are
- Second Refinement, Avalon CRG, Approved WI/6/95, DRC 11065H :

Feet Buliding to Existing Street Right-of-Way
Feet Garage or Carport to Street Right-of-Way

Where windows are provided, they wllimeet the followlng minimum setback:

35
15
40
25

Feet Window to Troct Boundory

Feet Window to Lot Line

Feet Between Opposing Windows
Feet Window to Street Right-of-Way

Bullding shallcontorm to meet helght and length requirements as follows:
0-20 Foot Helght = I6 Feet between Bulldings

20-25 Foot Helght
25-30 Foot Helght
30-40 Foot Helght
40-50 Foot Height

25 Feet Between Bulldings
30 Feet Between Bulldings
40 Feet Between Bulidings
50 Feet Between Bulldings

300 Foot Maxlmum Building Length

No bulldings with greater than 50 *Maximum Bullding Helght® are proposed
at this time. No units In R.T.A.SS wlilibe taller than 35,

7. Walkway Easement and Deck Note

if dralnage, utlilty and wakway easements are fenced, then at ieast 5 feet must remain open for
pedestrian access.

If townhouses are built neor to or on the 500 sguare foot envelope line, on-grade decks wllirequire a
variance (public heoring) If they project more than 4 x 10"and extend Irto the required 500 square foot open
yard space. Walkk-outs or second leveldecks are permitted to extend In-o the required yard space If they

remaln open underneath, See pollcy S$-ILC.3.4.

8. No decks or bulldings are permitted to be constructed over public easements.

9.

Accessory Structure Note

Envelopes shown hereon
projections Into yards

the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations.

L v

Accessory structures, fences and. projections Into yard cannot be locoted In ficod plaln areas of hydric solls,

10, Director of PDM Note

re for the location of ollprincipalbulldings only. Accessory structures, fences and
ay be constructed outside the envelope, but m-.st comply with sections 400 and 30iof

This development plan Is gpproved by the Director of P.D.M.based on nis Interpretation of the zonlng

regulations, that 1t complles with present pollcy, density and bulk contro.s as they are delineated In the
Regulations. Any part or parcelof this tract that has been utllized for
thereon shalinot be further divided, subdivided or developed for additlor ildwellings or any purpose

other than that Indlcated presently on sald pian. Utlilzation wilthave occ..-red when a dwellingls constructed

and transferred for the purpose of occupancy.

tensity to support dwellings shown

zoning

- Third Réflnement, Avaior CRG, Approved 2712/96. DRC 0O8I26E - R T st wpive T ——

CASE &
J.xl bp’ l)

HEIGHT DETERMINATION

Due to longstanding problems®*resulting from the present definition of
*"Building Height", Section 101, 1955, BCZR, the following height definition
and application is hereby adopted as an official policy (8/22/85):

A. HEIGHT OF A BUILDING OR OTHER STRUCTURE: - The height of the Snwzouﬂ

point on a structure.

.

B. HEIGHT OF A POINT OM A BUILDING OR OTHER STRUCTURE: The vertical

distance from the point on the structure to the horizontal projection
of the closest point at exterior grade.-

C. 1In instances where it 1s obvious that the exterior grade has baen
artificially built up above natural or surrounding finished grade,
the vertical distance will be measured by projecting the natural or
surrounding finished exterior grade to the closest point (foundation

wall)., (seebldg. #3)

HIGHEST POINT IF PARAPET CXCEEDS o' N NEIONT
_ \ MGHEST POINT WHEN PARAPET I3 o' OR LISS

Z

g
|

PARAPEY NEIGNT

ce=l L el

see . g- ﬂo. w-noﬂozo

SLA, NTHNT
W PMARAPET I3 MORT THAN

WISHEAT PoiIAY

noe
NI PARAPET I8 &'

AY ORADE —
- R RN
; p N S
P T e T T ' . -
RN TR

% .
FIN. OB NATURAL SAB. .

NISHEST PoinT 2 .
N i

“ .
I AT SRADL

FiN. OR NATURAL GRD.

.

PROJEGTIED FINIINEDR / NATURAL BAD.

nignERY POINT

T s WY 4 A,

* The average height method hes been difficult to apply due to the fact that iu lends
itsell to different gﬂﬁmﬁ.aﬁ regarding its pioper application to various

types of structures.

in the C.M.D.P.

policy RM-6 or A-13.

separation.

FIN. OR NATURAL GAD,

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for

Baltimore County this mhﬁ\.mmw of July, 1998 that the Petition for Vari-

ance seeking relief from Section 504 (formerly Section V.B.5.b of the

Comprehensive Manual of Development Policies (C.M.D.P.)) and Section

DISTANCES BETWEEN BUILDINGS
(FACING ELEVATIONS)

zoat»nsunuzapsm the diagram of ws:.wmo. bullding height in Section V.B.J3 -
of the C.M.D.P., and to be consistant with policy RM-6 or A-13, the following

policy is adopted for.all applications of the Height Distance Factor V.B.3 -

A. All building heights will be .nmn.n..s»:mn by _....,_o n_.uv:nwﬁuo: of

B. The lessor height portions of facing elevations (H2 « H3) must
meet the minimum required separation for distance (X), and the
greater height portions (H1 « H4) must meet the minimum
required separation for distance (Z).

C. If two different aoum,un elevations face each other as shown in
distance (Y), the greater height (H4) will determine the required

DWEL.

1801.2.C.2.a (formerly Section V.B.5.a of the C.M.D.P.) to permit a build-

ing and window to tract boundary setback of 20 feet each in lieu of the

required 30 and 35 feet, respectively; and to amend the last approved par-

tial development plan. for Avalon-East, Phase I, Section II, Lot 31 there-

of, in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is

hereby

subject to the following restriction:

TMK:bjs

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building
permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order;
however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro-
ceeding at this time is at their own risk until the
30-day appeal period from the date of this Order has
expired. If an appeal is filed and this Order is
reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO

GRANTED,

Deputy Zoning Commissioner

for Baltimore County

- Fourth Reflnement, Avalon CRG, Approved 9/23/96, DRC 09236H hereby GRANTED, subject to the following restrictions: -
- FIf+h Refinement, Avaion CRG, Approved 12/13/96, DRC li26A -
- SIxth Reflnement, Avalon nmom %_u_uwo<on_ 3/2i/97, DRC 12236J 2 . 1) The Petiticoners may apply for their building
- Seventh Reflnement, Avalon CRG, Approved 9/10/97, DRC 072 . ; )
- Elgth Reflnement, Avalon CRG, Approved 1714798 ,DRC 03028 permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order;
however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that pre-
7. Grading shown is schematic only and wilibe revised based upon the finalselection and ceeding at this time is at their own risk until such
orlentation of units. time as the 30-day appellate process frcm this Order
18. Bullding envelopes shown are for graphlc purposes only. Bullding envelopes need not be has expired. If, for whatever reason, this OQrder is
molntained except otherwise noted In the BCZR and CMDFP of Baltimore County. reversed, the relief grantad herein shall be rescinded.
19. Provisory Section Notes .
d ‘ 2) In accordance with the agreement reached between
The provisory sectlon of this partlaldevelopment plan 1s not intended nor shouid It be the Petitioner and the Office of Planning, as outlined
utllized as a finaldevelopment plon from which bullding applications may be opproved or * Tat=or vemb ;
Issued. Its purpose 1s to provide those who purchase homes within 300 feet thereof with a »:< n.um ..mn..mq m:wmom zo . wn 26, 1996, at n:nw time as
reasonable understanding os to how the developer wilimprove all adjoining vacaont lond a lLandscape Flar is submitted te the Department of
that fles within 300 feet of thelr home, Perm.-s and "“evelorment Maragemert the Petitioner shall
) . ubm: " an ilan viaw 1
The dimensioned boundarles of the *Praviscry Section ' gs ‘ndlcgtec re-eon are ~ot w:.mai!, u;w»r&mnumwnmeﬁ nn.uh Mm um.:ﬂnmﬁmﬂﬂﬂwdw- U%jm.vm
intended to separate it from the overailgpprovaiof this po T.dideveisoment plom ~chuding Tirestor = the  Jsirlice of  Pladning Tor  18ndScaping
the ‘'Provisory Section ' must be apo-oved im accordance w.t- Section i34 7 £ omre ooty 1, 2, arc 37 ane Narrow Lots 4, 5, 57, S8, -
Boltimore County Zoning Regulations. 1, rnrv 34, and 21 toru 24.
Approvalof the ‘Provisory Sectior ' 1s not posed or *'ralengires s3 plans: nowever. ~ '3 . Ny - . . . . | -
Intended to establish: the finallocation, helgrt, use or o le~sity - uihdings or “helr 3) w-aen a riyi-z for an, permits, the site plan ana
envelopes to within 25 feet of tnelr engireered 'ocation: *he lc yti-~ ara type ~f 8- sting lani.: #»pi-. pla-+ filed must reference this case and
major vegetation that is to be retaine scr eening: sarkin; 38 grt W i.e to "~a extent N . A g cepimey £ thi .
possible s0 as to coincide with their ¢nalor sermz-ent Im - sements o othe 1= tinent se ’ ans aiiress tne restriztions of thais Order
amenities.
¥ ’ ’
At the time of building permit applcations the 'Pro.'sor e tlon * f -r jeveiormen* plor . Lol " \0. .‘“l“ln\(
must be updoted to compiy In oll-espects to the forre 1 co “ent -equire - “y Se-*o:n PR v KGTRCCO
IBOL3 of the Zoning Regulations. Fomrre st x.. o L
Deputy Zcning Commissiconer
20. Roads ™ : 1 for Baltimore County
Allpubllc roods are shown on plan with gporoprig*s  .3r * of-way., 4 t » ads, I vs Or ‘ , . - e m oz
drives ore U—\.ZO...O. N - .. 20 . FEAEE Y S I X U R I St el e mey s,
The following roads are to be public: Greere T-=g¢ Foad, ™ -*am ~ _ne &’ . MMOr - i
For the followlng roads the ultimate poving/r. w,ore: Gr- ‘ee Ao 40°/¢ e

and Grummore Circle 30°/50

Daft-McCuneWalker, Inc.
__ 200 East Pennsylvania Avenue

A Team of Land Planners,

Towson, Maryland 21286 Landscape Architects,
(410) 296-3333 Engineers, Surveyors &
Fax 296-4705 Environmental Professionals
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Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and : 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

August 20, 1999

Deborah C. Dopkin, Esqg.
409 Washington Avenue, Suite 920
Towson, MD 21204-4305

Dear Ms. Dopkin:

RE: Case No.: 00-10-A '
Petitioner: Avalon Associates, LLC
Location: Dinaden Circle

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the
Bureau of Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management
(PDM), on July 8, 1999.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from several Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the
plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments submitted
thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are
not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the =zoning action
requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney,
petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the
proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these

comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

R 787 A

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Supervisor
Zoning Review

A/

WCR:ggs

Enclosures

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

Printed wilh Soybean lnk
on Recycled Paper




BALTIMORE COUNT Y, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director Date: August 4, 1999
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor ﬁhﬂﬁz/éhﬂl

Bureau of Development Plans Review
SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

for July 26, 1999
Item Nos. 525, 526, 528, 529, 530,

531, 532, 001, QQ 003, 004, 005,

006, 007, 009,{010) 011, 012, 013,

and 014

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject
zoning items, and we have no comments.

RWB:HJO:jrb

cc: File

ZACO07269.N0OC




700 East Joppa Road

Baltlmore County | T " Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Fire Department = o . 410-887-4500

A

July 21, 1999

Arnold Jablon, Director :
Zoning Administration and Development Management
Baltimore County Office Bulldlng

Towson, MD 21204

MAIL STOP-1105

RE: Property Owner: SEE BELOW
Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF JULY 19, 1999
Item No.: See Below : o 'Zoning Agenda:
Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your reguest, the referenced properfy has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for

the property.

8. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments‘at this time,
IN REFERENCE TO THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS:

/,

525, 526, 528, 529, 531, 532, 002, 003, 004, 007, 008,

| \ | -~ o009, (010} 011, 012, AND 013.

‘REVIEWER: LT. ROBERT P. SAUERWALD
_ Fire Marshal Office, PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F
cc: File ‘ . -

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

% Printed with Soybean Ink
on Recycled Paper
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director 'DATE: July 24, 2000
' Department of Permits and’
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat’ Keller, III
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 520 Revised, 556, 001, 010, 012, 014, 015,
and 018

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case and has no comments to
offer. .

For any further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein,
please contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared by: @/\’\V’W

Section Chief: Qé%/éjw 47// _4%)1/1
VA AT anaa

AFK/JL:MAC




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director Date: August 20, 1999
Department of Permits
and Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. ‘Pat’ Keller, III, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions

The Office of Planning has no comment on the following petition(s):
Item No(s): 010

If there should be any questions or this office can provide additional information, please
contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Section Chief:/g(/w%&

/5/’/ c A

AFK/JL

CNJEFF_L\010.doc




